
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011929-2026 

Tender

Tarmac Patch Repairs to Car Parks & Footpaths 2026 –
2029

Dover District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-011929
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-064caa 
Published 10 February 2026, 2:05pm

Scope 

Reference

1013229546

Description

Tarmac Patch Repairs to Car Parks & Footpaths in the Dover District Area 2026 – 2029.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk/tenders/UK-UK-Dover:-Tarmac./EFQ45393DZ

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk/respond/EFQ45393DZ

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011929-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011929-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk/tenders/UK-UK-Dover:-Tarmac./EFQ45393DZ
https://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk/respond/EFQ45393DZ


Page 2 to 4

Total value (estimated)

£126,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2029

3 years

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

14213200 - Tarmac

45233253 - Surface work for footpaths

Contract locations

UKJ44 - East Kent

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 3 to 4

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

24 February 2026, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

3 March 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk/respond/EFQ45393DZ

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Criterion 1 Price 100%

Procedure 

https://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk/respond/EFQ45393DZ


Page 4 to 4

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Dover District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWJX-1894-TZPX

Honeywood Close, White Cliffs Business Park, Whitfield

Dover

CT16 3PJ

United Kingdom

Email: lillie.wadhams@dover.gov.uk

Region: UKJ44 - East Kent

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:lillie.wadhams@dover.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Dover District Council


		2026-02-24T17:59:11+0000
	TCPDF




